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G 5 sy (Madrw)- S0E0R odyTTe Sbdom
L
eBEgTyow 963_53...
& b agSog (Poemnd) - Sl Do MRS CE...
Mr. Speaker:- I have veceived your notice. Let me read ont p'rase.
&) 5 orsocty- ko gy m‘@}b«:u ARS8 3 UBjoumiels oS3 &od, Ea...é" Jogr amoéﬂea Hod...

Mr. Speaker:- I have received your Ad;ournment Motion. Pleas:
let me read out. It is the proredure.

G Somsgprreta(dnftea) - wruode®  £.05.8.5.0800%..
Mr. Speaker:- It is an agreed procedure. That also I will read ot

Adjovrnment Motion given notice by Servasri P, Janariben Reddy, Gade Venkata reddy, M. Endanda Reddy, DJI. Ravindva Feddg,
N. VaradarajuluReddy, D. Nagender, M. Sikhamani, R. Venkata Red'dy Y.S. Vivekananda Reddy, M. Narayanas Reddy KR. Suresh Reddy,
E. Pratapa Reddy, S. Sambaiah, Ch. Viital Reddy, P. Nageswara Ran, P. Ramaiah-with regard to beating and tonsuring of fonr dalith youths in Venkatayapalem village in Ramachandrapuram constituency in East Godavary District. It has been disallowed and has been admitted under
304.
(interruptions)
Please take your seats. Let me read out the second one also.
Adjournment Motion given ‘notice by Sarvasri Ch. Vittal Reddy, Vanka Satyanarayana, Puvvada Nageswara Rao, G. Demudu,
M. Anjaneyulu - with regard to the agitation for the establishment of O.N_G.C. regional office at Rajahmundry — Has been also disallowed.
{Interruptions)

Both have been disallowed but the first one will be faken as 304 tomorrow please.
(Some Opposition Members were still on their legs - demanding the Chair to allow the adjournment motions - Shouts)
& STS. doprssony (We550)- eisgm, 90.05.0.0 &S

VSRS mood Dot dPewo &staeo...
Mr. Speaker:- You can raise it tomorrow please.

& 3. =85 B4- 20.05 0.5 o B Fedod nHu®
2P oaaa-gesa

Mr Speaker:- That is why, it is posted for tomorrow please. Let us not waste the time please.

G 2 za‘&f 34:- 38 T qoé"aoé.f Tl AGS DEIND
L.”:§l’_§: 3 % a::.:-»;s;s: Sosiaa.

Mr. Speaker'- Tomorrow, as the first 304 I will take it up. Now, let us take question No. 3128 please.

& & >TosE (ed5sxE):- oo Som wolSusmr Joth
S%a... This is also important issue Sir.

$.3 =534 1 68 BnSled. Jom¥ct: 38 oo

aoﬁ"BotS' qqr'g e

Mr. Speaker:- Yes - I agree with you - it is important - and that is why it is posted for tomorrow please.

:é: 8. Thosb:- Pomen GEHEm, OV S08e o8BS

soe

Mr. Speaker:- I will take it up tomorrow. Please co-operate with the Chair. Not nnw Pleace take vonr cant
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G 5 a2TgSTdi- RS oS gdyoded B &%>... Both
. . & . [-X]
mofions are xmportant%xr.
Mr. Speaker:- Tomorrow I will take it up.
(@ Tef. wiRDE, B, 3 @eNTE, B, oS ;_szsam'aé,
&) 3 ool BE S8S8 To(RR Sfvgw &R Savy.)
G & THesEi- Do s Tpes InynSed, PSS DootT
335‘5&?505.--
Mr. Speaker:- Daily, doing like this, is not the way. Already five minutes are over. Please co-operate with the Chair,
B0 25, ef 1 2809:- ey oo Dou8? RN BT
Jovse  Sgendoae?

Mr. Speaker:- You see, please hear me. Once I have taken a decision, I do not go back. Tomorrow I will take it up. Please co-uperate with the Chair.

e IF. ol s seme wmuy FONd dows b
&TTs?
Mr. Speaker:- Mr. Janardhan Reddy, you call your Member back.
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Sir. -

My, Speaker: Piease take your seats, at any cost, [ will not take it now. Tomorrow I will take it up as 304 which is allowed. You will get a vhanee in the beginning itselfl

RIL, ..mt.'f ag:- Badots ‘faéﬁ' oS RN, podoiBoSod s.a:ba’\n.é B:.Bc»&h..

2, e 5‘5::&3«. (55205, 07e08 ):- 00D HHOT oles BYOBS
B, Soope W@&o WD, =D o (;Sooté’s.eu) Do IsyNoz®
m:.sm JotnB am:)oa"ww:@m)_m‘? EBoSoN oI geLo
o Hh eSes Soysedsnsedss. .. Do SUg éroas“m‘ls*
Tare. ..

Mr. Speaker:- Yes - that might be right - because we have got to run the business now. Tomorrow I will take it up under 304. Please, 1 am asking the Leader of CLP. Ask your members back to their seats.

B8 A5 qfydea Somel edrgebe wtKSod....

B, awe. 5‘.5o53&. ¥ Bo Smenod G Jo0s oepdd
:"P§"om, Sdibeoo a&gaé&&aé}zﬁm 6"’&0:1):‘.5 BB, @aﬁaa‘_szﬁ
2 S Sas I, ecnm Sobes ‘::)oaow&céaﬁa

e &) 3. 25584 ese GBS &o8° TE Nz Bdavio
(Some Members were standing at the podium)

Mr. Speaker:- Please go back. Please - please, I request you to g0 .
back.

Fe0 J50 qgéqu;a 500D oTgEo =HHS s, W)
oSS _ Il oNgt...

Mr. Speaker:- Tomorrow you can raise so many issues. Please don’t waste the time of the House. Already ten minutes are over. Tomorrow that will be taken as 304 please.

RIx 2385841 wises L:azsaes (o &os® ‘65‘ TOSSHBOTS, 3D
e:ilotﬁo'i: aoa=3°+5 FEGeee

Mr. Speaker:- You cannot compare like that. Yesterday you said about gramasevaknla issue, as important and today we have posted it and you ean discass. Again tomorrow it will be discussed. I request vou to please take your seat. I am appealing you to please take your seats.
It is not necessary now. Mr. Kodanda Reddy garu, I am appealing you to take your seat please. Tomorrow it-is coming and you can discuss in detail. I cannot do more than this now.

& & T Thosb:- AdH0oD Nyl Iyoscd....

Mr. Speaker:- I assure you on my part.—

Sri P. Ashok Gajapathi Raju:- Sir, it is a serious incidence and there are not two things about it. Law is taking its own course. Having an adjournment motion, you have rightly disallowed it and admitted it as 304 and posted it for tomorrow in a definite ruling. Sir, one thing that does not escape the notice is that all the signatories of the adjournment motion are also not here. That is the level of seriousness, they themselves are giving to the situation Sir.

(¥s Soxye8® BE Bogn FEabos’ HWATES ST

JHE Tods TSI IHEH BTN SOLDTHYD)
9.10 | Mr. Speaker:- Kodanda Reddy garu, you have given notice
&, i.e., adjournment motion and we have disallowed. It will be coming tomorrow as 304 and you can discuss in detail. All the things you cannot go on discussing on the floor of the Hause. Whatever you want you cannot discuss on the floor of the House.

B Jo. F'5oETE- o0 TS T8 JBEroTI0. ©F SR
TR JBHBIETE genSor DR Srepdente. g
ST BT DS HIO. 1B IWTTESe Ikye.

238 Hsb:- B THB 28087....

& o =585 Tdi- 238 BT

Mr. Speaker:- Tomorrow you can take it.

& A cms B4:- s8ovo TIwI Z)u, Jerend Kdod
SpLEb. .aatm:& ?bao:) Srepdert. sR.

- B o5, od ;550 B 2REWOET BE(0 K)oBoTD.

238 5ys8- 505 drm. Tp siged. HQyoSed?

B ST, 0557 84:- 304 goye. TH eSDBoTH. TRDE

) u.:smsa.a aqym TIPeR HepdLto HodBTE. §_gé\5 wsE o0, Lo 38doved?
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&/ S oPcLp- SofTORod oXNTIR0OTW - 39 oSSenod
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IoyFo. BT SEHESTw SEFed SHHI M.

G ATS. dogeasoepi- 304 (fos e o) D% S
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2¥e3; D oS 3D, TOPEIBDH). N KN 5, 59
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FTIII0 1Y) TISVGS” oL DRI dw TG dRdvo.

Myr. Speaker:- Mr. D. Nagender, Please go to your seat.

& 25, oovgrasoipi- 304 s Sy FuSisdy. b aSs»‘Sa:;;_ Jew8%). 385 ot ainsd $SHS.......

Mr. Speaker:- That is a different issue. You can suggest so many things. Whatever has come to me, I will answer tomorrow.

B AT Dograse- (S0 Sodostot.
(m0053))

& 3. sosoeedsd (Fers)- e 5.

G 5 A ey (piye)- 3BY wred ecssd ssIvSo.
Db TGy TH I;maye. B2 [0%y) YosrPa Hpobd.
SHTE W DX 03gRy Ivm. B3 S »S ooElL. 828
Sorodod oA FCoRoundS D&&ﬁeﬁm éwﬁzow 390
Ize8 58kos Jawred Stwmdarye. S, 304 Iy TSI,
1 request my friends to co-operate with the business of the House.

Mr. Speaker:- First 304 I will take it up tomorrow. I assure you.
Mr. Janardhana Reddy garu, I will allow you but not on this subject.

& 3 ergSBgi- ongm, XS ADouty Jes® (@mrtye,

- -

o8 D 8 30T ...o0y
238 58 75 & RR - Se¥ cnsgod?
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238 28 By 83 2§ BJowol?.... 304 &ms. STRE'8
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T,

Mr. Speaker:- ] have given you ample time. [ am sorry. I will take it up tomorrow. I canot take it now.

) 35, ooestg (5355)- 304 eohstosm. By oy
EoFs808® Dby ay)odTs ¥R, IMaho Jom% HT Fe§sko
©3d....

Mr. Speaker:- That is what I am requesting the Members.

J) o SETobo- eaitg, W Bytgd b, T
ossdo 335087 J0.05.0.5% & oF ¥ouy wrw) &Fem.
Botdd 1S pIotn HXS. DB ITR Hob, ST Taupyte
38D 2RHHIW. 304% HEEmE /NI, I DS eose
He 3‘.’33‘4&. a::gd? 15 J3uder wowod....

& do. F50EBS:- Do wth P rdgeo. sTve IsySedbod
5°83.

3 Sor SEgTrrein- 20.08 .o eoltr Zowdd S I
DBoen JHTI. o ScHBS Jeiro?

Sri P. Ashok Gajapathi Raju:- Mr. Speaker Sir, this is no doubta serious mater and you have rightly posted it for tomorrow and we should

; all co-operate with the Chair. We have to abide with the decisions of the

' Chair. There is nothing to hide and it is unfortunate that these things have happened in our country.

Mr. Speakern:- Yes - let us take up the questions please.
J) 5 sagSThe- 8... 36....
[ P~

Mr. Speaker:-. Yes - what is your suggestion? Let us take up the business of the House. It is already twenty minutes are wasted.
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:J.f.sg' &= O Bi‘gb“’ Please take your seat. It is the dxsuehonary powers of the Speaker. Please take your seat.

9.20 @, A, z.-mes,S' Vi~ e, S5 3&3.’6‘& Dot’En. 3%
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FERTILISER FACTORY AT VISAKAAPAINANM
17

«2281-Q.-Sri KR, Sures Reddy {Balkonda): Will the “Hinister for Major Industries be ploused *c stata:

fa) whether it is 2 fact hat the Sis'e Government hove normaled o private company R P.G. Enterprises to set up a Ferluiser Yoctary near
Visakhapainam;

{b) I s0, the extent of ike land acuired, the pavacipation of the Shite Government if any in the share capital and the ierrms and .0 Yitious oa which the permission was granted io the said Factery;

{cywhat is the necessity te permit the Factory when there sre ulready two fertiliser plants at Kakinada; and

(d) the time by which the Factory is likely io starr Juuctiomng?

Minister for Major Industries (Sri Basheerud din Babu Khan):-
(a) Yes, Sir.

{b) Land required 500 acres, alioted through APILC. Ltd. Siate Government bas no share in the project. Specific conditions dows not arise,

{¢) At present no industrial heence/permission is required to start fertiliser wnit.
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(3) The unit is yet to do its financial closure. A firm data of commencement of production can be given only after financial closure is completed.

3 T8, 2TRTL- oBgm, Wk B TFPE NoHeFs

eﬁa §8  sossybo 6:'»;5.5»:5 &3%yo. Sir, the Government have
to view this point seriously. Sir the Hon’ble Minister in his reply for the question- had stated “Yes Sir". Therefore my question to the Hon'ble Minister would be what was the estimated cost of the said unit, and what was the capacity with reference to production?

Sir, today because of the present Government’s wavering policis most of the big units are shifting out of the State. 1, think, now with a view to conirol this tendency, it was clearly stated by the Minister himslef and was also mentioned in the Governor’s Address that efforts might be made to see that bigger industries might be attracted to establish their units in this State. Sir, APIIC had done land procurement for this unit. Now, I would like to ask through you, the Minister that what was the extent of land that was required by this unit and what were the rates fixed hy APIIC? Because, ioday APIIC, which is snpposed to act as Industrial Infrastructure Corporation has changed its way and looks more like handling real estate business. They are not really encouraging the industry. Finally Sir, for this unit to come up, the Minister had stated that financial closure has not yet been completed by the Company. I would like to ask what are the reasons for that? Is it because of the Government not coming forward with the required help or is it because the Company was unable to fulfil the conditions laid down by the Government? Sir, my last question is it also a fact that there is a propesal to shift this Company to Madras if so what the Government is doing to stop it?

Sri Basheernddin Babu Khan:- Sir, the capacity of this plant is
7.00 lakh tonnes nrea per annum. It has an estimated investment of Rs.
1050 crores and creates employment potential of 800, The party that bad come up to establish this plant is Sri R.P. Goenka, a well known industrialist. So, there is no question of going back. Land measuring nearly 500 acres, which has been already acquired, was handed over to him in the month of December. Sir, he has {o still tie up certain things. Because large investment was involved. So, he has to try for financial tie ups either in this conntry or with institutions abread. Apart from this fact, there is also an impression gaining ground, and it was deseribed by the Hon’ble Member that sufficient number of industries are not being established and existing ones are likely to go away. Sir, I wounld like to say that the impression is totally wrong and baseless. In fact, apart from Mr. RP.
Goenka's plant, three more fertiliser plants are going to be established in the same area, in addition to expansion work that is being carried out to Nagarjuna Fertilisers Plant. Four more proposal have also been received for setting-up fertiliser plants in the same area. If the Hon’ble Member needs, I can give him detailed information pertaining to this. DCM S Ram have come up to establish another plant at Visakhapatnam, with 182 crores investment. Richman Fertilisers Ltd., have come up with a proposal to establish a factory at Kakinada with Rs. 132 crores investment and H.C. Hydro Carbon Ltd., at Sitavidu in Chittoor Dist., at a cost of Rs. 12,250 crores. Zindal Seamlines have a proposal to establish a fertiliser factory at Visakhapatnam, with an investment of Rs. 1050 crores. So, it is clear that the Government is making every effort to attract these people to come over to this State. If not only this Company, many more Companies are ready to establish their plants in this State.
Sir, even we are going out of the way to provide every infrastructure to these plants. We have provided land in the industrial area of Parawada and not only this, we have already acquired more than 500 acres of land through APIIC. Every facility is being provided to atract industry and every effort is being made to see that they will flourish in this State. If the industry wants power, water or whatever facility it may be, it was being provided on a priority basis. We are providing every facility and in fact the Chief Minister also laid a foundation stone in the month of October.

ROAD WIDENING IN OLD CITY
18—

*3598-(J)-Q.-SriMohd. Amanullah Khan (Chandrayanagutta):-
Will the Minister for Municipal Administration be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that road widening work was stopped in old city due to lack of funds in Municipal Corporation of Hyderabad and Q.QS.UDA; ’

(b} whether it is also a fact that both the institutions are not in a position to do any developmental work; and

(c) if so, the steps taken to improve the financial position of Municipal Corporation of Hyderabad and Q.Q.S.U.D.A.?

Minister for Municipal Administration (Sri B. Satyanarayana
Murthy):- (a) No Sir.

(b) No Sir.
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